The Baseball Association of Hong Kong, China
2025-2026 Baseball5 Regional Squad Elite Training Scheme
For the period of April 2025 to Mar 2026

Last updated: 07 Apr 2025

Organizer:
The Baseball Association of Hong Kong, China (BAHKC) BBS

Subvention:
Subvented by Leisure and Cultural Services Department (LCSD) under Sports Subvention Scheme (Cat. BII)

Location:
CUHK FAA Thomas Cheung School (Address: Ka Tin Court, Hin Keng Estate, Shatin, N.T.)

EANSORERK GG RIEESER (kDB EE H5E)
D Day Time hours Venue Remarks Subvention Source
(YYYY-MM-DD)

1 2025.04. 11 Fri 19:00 ~ 22:00 3:00 CUHK FAA Youth & Open LCSD Cat. B(II)
2 2025.04.25 Fri 19:00 ~ 22:00 3:00 CUHK FAA Youth & Open LCSD Cat. B(II)
3 2025.05.02 Fri 19:00 ~ 22:00 3:00 CUHK FAA Youth & Open LCSD Cat. B(Il)
2025.05.09 Fri 19:00 ~ 22:00 3:00 CUHK FAA Youth & Open LCSD Cat. B(II)
5 2025.05. 16 Fri 19:00 ~ 22:00 3:00 CUHK FAA Youth & Open LCSD Cat. B(II)
6 2025.05.23 Fri 19:00 ~ 22:00 3:00 CUHK FAA Youth & Open LCSD Cat. B(II)
7 2025.05.30 Fri 19:00 ~ 22:00 3:00 CUHK FAA Youth & Open LCSD Cat. B(Il)
8 2025. 06. 06 Fri 19:00 ~ 22:00 3:00 CUHK FAA Youth & Open LCSD Cat. B(II)
9 2025.06. 13 Fri 19:00 ~ 22:00 3:00 CUHK FAA Youth & Open LCSD Cat. B(II)
10 2025. 06. 20 Fri 19:00 ~ 22:00 3:00 CUHK FAA Youth & Open LCSD Cat. B(II)
11 2025.06.27 Fri 19:00 ~ 22:00 3:00 CUHK FAA Youth & Open LCSD Cat. B(II)
2025. 07 2'?&:;@(%%&;@%@%%?2?3@? WEFL Youth & Open LCSD Cat. C(T)
12 2025.07.04 Fri 19:00 ~ 22:00 3:00 CUHK FAA Youth & Open LCSD Cat. B(II)
13 2025.07. 11 Fri 19:00 ~ 22:00 3:00 CUHK FAA Youth & Open LCSD Cat. B(II)
14 2025.07.18 Fri 19:00 ~ 22:00 3:00 CUHK FAA Youth & Open LCSD Cat. B(II)
15 2025.07.25 Fri 19:00 ~ 22:00 3:00 CUHK FAA Youth & Open LCSD Cat. B(II)
16 2025.08. 01 Fri 19:00 ~ 22:00 3:00 CUHK FAA Youth & Open LCSD Cat. B(II)
17 2025.08.08 Fri 19:00 ~ 22:00 3:00 CUHK FAA Youth & Open LCSD Cat. B(II)
18 2025.08. 15 Fri 19:00 ~ 22:00 3:00 CUHK FAA Youth & Open LCSD Cat. B(II)
19 2025.08.22 Fri 19:00 ~ 22:00 3:00 CUHK FAA Youth & Open LCSD Cat. B(II)
20 2025.08.29 Fri 19:00 ~ 22:00 3:00 CUHK FAA Youth & Open LCSD Cat. B(II)
21 2025.09. 12 Fri 19:00 ~ 22:00 3:00 TBC Youth & Open LCSD Cat. B(II)
22 2025.09. 19 Fri 19:00 ~ 22:00 3:00 TBC Youth & Open LCSD Cat. B(II)
23 2025.09. 26 Fri 19:00 ~ 22:00 3:00 TBC Youth & Open LCSD Cat. B(Il)
24 2025.10.03 Fri 19:00 ~ 22:00 3:00 TBC Youth & Open LCSD Cat. B(II)
25 2025.10. 10 Fri 19:00 ~ 22:00 3:00 TBC Youth & Open LCSD Cat. B(II)
26 2025.10.17 Fri 19:00 ~ 22:00 3:00 TBC Youth & Open LCSD Cat. B(II)
27 2025.10.24 Fri 19:00 ~ 22:00 3:00 TBC Youth & Open LCSD Cat. B(II)
28 2025.10. 31 Fri 19:00 ~ 22:00 3:00 TBC Youth & Open LCSD Cat. B(II)
29 2025.11.07 Fri 19:00 ~ 22:00 3:00 TBC Youth & Open LCSD Cat. B(II)
30 2025.11. 14 Fri 19:00 ~ 22:00 3:00 TBC Youth & Open LCSD Cat. B(II)
31 2025.11.21 Fri 19:00 ~ 22:00 3:00 TBC Youth & Open LCSD Cat. B(Il)
32 2025.11.28 Fri 19:00 ~ 22:00 3:00 TBC Youth & Open LCSD Cat. B(II)
33 2025.12.05 Fri 19:00 ~ 22:00 3:00 TBC Youth & Open LCSD Cat. B(II)
34 2025.12. 12 Fri 19:00 ~ 22:00 3:00 TBC Youth & Open LCSD Cat. B(II)
35 2025.12.19 Fri 19:00 ~ 22:00 3:00 TBC Youth & Open LCSD Cat. B(II)

2025.12.26 Fri Christmas Holiday

2025 4E ZEAAFERESETHEE TBC U154 ~ AR TBC

36 2026.01.02 Fri 19:00 ~ 22:00 3:00 TBC Youth & Open LCSD Cat. B(II)
37 2026.01.09 Fri 19:00 ~ 22:00 3:00 TBC Youth & Open LCSD Cat. B(II)
38 2026.01. 16 Fri 19:00 ~ 22:00 3:00 TBC Youth & Open LCSD Cat. B(II)
39 2026.01.23 Fri 19:00 ~ 22:00 3:00 TBC Youth & Open LCSD Cat. B(II)
40 2026.01. 30 Fri 19:00 ~ 22:00 3:00 TBC Youth & Open LCSD Cat. B(II)
41 2026. 02. 06 Fri 19:00 ~ 22:00 3:00 TBC Youth & Open LCSD Cat. B(II)
42 2026.02. 13 Fri 19:00 ~ 22:00 3:00 TBC Youth & Open LCSD Cat. B(II)

22(())222 (())22'.1 17; Chinese New Year
43 2026.02.27 Fri 19:00 ~ 22:00 3:00 TBC Youth & Open LCSD Cat. B(Il)
44 2026. 03. 06 Fri 19:00 ~ 22:00 3:00 TBC Youth & Open LCSD Cat. B(II)
45 2026.03. 13 Fri 19:00 ~ 22:00 3:00 TBC Youth & Open LCSD Cat. B(II)
46 2026. 03. 20 Fri 19:00 ~ 22:00 3:00 TBC Youth & Open LCSD Cat. B(II)
47 2026. 03.27 Fri 19:00 ~ 22:00 3:00 TBC Youth & Open LCSD Cat. B(Il)

f#5F Remarks:
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The training schedule should be adjusted according to the venue conditions.



